Dynisco UPR900
Process Indicator
1/4 DIN Panel Display of
Pressure and/or Temperature
or Differential Pressure
Description
The Dynisco UPR900 is a compact 1/4 DIN process indicator. The
UPR900 can display your choice of engineering units related to a

Protocol: Modbus RTU
1/4 DIN Panel Display of Pressure and/or Temperature or Differential Pressure
Ordering Guide
UPR900-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X (Includes Retransmission)
Communications
0 = No Comms
1 = RS-485 ModBus
2 = Ethernet ModBus TCP
Relay/Alarms
0 = No Relays
2 = Dual Relays Independent Common
3 = 3 Single Relays
4 = 3 Relays (1 Single, 1 Dual – shared common)
USB w/USB Memory Stick*
0 = Not Installed
1 = Installed
*Not required with Data logger
2nd Strain Gage Retransmission Only
0 = Not Installed
1 = Installed
Data Logger, Real Time Clock and USB*
0 = Not Installed
1 = Installed
*Includes USB
Input Voltage
0 = 100 to 240Vac
1 = 24Vac/DC
2nd Strain Gauge Input/Setpoint w/ 2nd Retransmission
0 = Not Installed
1 = Installed
24 V Transmit Power Supply
0 = Not Installed
1 = Installed – Use with relay options 0, 2 or 4 only
Mechanical & Packaging Characteristics
Termination: Screw terminals on rear
Front Panel: IP65 with gasket (IP65 front USB connector)
Operating Temp: 32 to 122°F (0 to 50°C)
Storage Temp: -4 to 158°F (-20 to 70°C)
Humidity: 85% relative humidity, non-condensing
Weight: 1.43 lbs. (650g)
Approvals & Certifications
CE Mark: Self-certified to applicable standards
Agency Approvals: UL
Power Supply (Mains)
Input Power
Mains Version: 100 to 240Vac, 50/60Hz switching
Low Voltage Version: 20 to 48 Vac 50/60Hz 25VA or 22 to 65Vdc 12W
Power Consumption: 15VA, max
Transmitter Power Supply: 24Vdc into 400Ω min, 60mA drive for 2-or 4-wire
mA transmitters
1/4 DIN Panel Display of Pressure and/or Temperature or Differential Pressure
Dimensions
1/4 DIN Panel Display of Pressure and/or Temperature or Differential Pressure
©2016. Dynisco reserves the right to make changes without notice.
Refer to www.dynisco.com for access to Operator Manual and other support documentation.
DSUPR900 0316
Dynisco Hotline 1-800-Dynisco Dynisco Europe, GmbH Dynisco Shanghai
38 Forge Parkway www.dynisco.com Pfaffemstr. 21 Phone +49 7131 297 0 Building 7A, No. 568 Phone +86 21 34074072-819